EXHIBIT 1

RECREATION AND PARK DEPARTMENT
2026 Aquatic Fee Schedule

2025 Alameda

Alameda Recommended
2026

POOL RENTAL (3-Hour Minimum)

Government Use

$26 / hour + lifeguard cost

$26 / hour + lifeguard cost

Resident

$79 / hour + lifeguard cost

$79 / hour + lifeguard cost

Non-Resident

$110 / hour + lifeguard cost

$110 / hour + lifeguard cost

Non-Alameda Non-Profit

$20 / hour + lifeguard cost

Removed

Resident Youth Teams (75% Alameda Participants)

$5.00 / hour / lane + lifeguard
cost

$9.50 / hour / lane

Resident Adult Teams (75% Alameda Participants)

$7.75 / hour / lane + lifeguard
cost

$12.50 / hour / lane

Non-Resident Youth Teams

$20 / hour / lane + lifeguard

$25/ hour / lane

Non-Resident Adult Teams

$251/ hour / lane + lifeguard

$30 / hour / lane

Lifeguard Fee - Resident

$25 / hour / per lifeguard

$25 / hour / per lifeguard

Lifeguard Fee - Non-Resident

$30 / hour / per lifeguard

$30 / hour / per lifeguard

City Swim Championships

fee determined based on
recovering costs + admin costs

fee determined based on
recovering costs + admin costs

AQUATICS

Group Swim Lessons, all ages, 30 minutes

Resident $13 / lesson $13 / lesson
Non-Resident $15/ lesson $15/lesson
Semi-Private Swim Lessons, ages 3-15, 30 minutes

Resident $32 /lesson $32 /lesson
Non-Resident $39/ lesson $39/ lesson
Private Swim Lessons, ages 3-15, 30 minutes

Resident $45 / lesson $50 / lesson
Non-Resident $50 / lesson $55/ lesson
Public Swim/Lap Swim/Water Walking

Youth Resident $3 / visit $3 / visit
Youth Non-Resident $4 / visit $4 / visit
Adult Resident (ages 18 - 49) $5 / visit $5 / visit
Adult Non-Resident (ages 18- 49) $6 / visit $6 / visit
Senior (50+) Resident $3 / visit $3 / visit
Senior (50+) Non-Resident $4 / visit $4 / visit
Aqua Fitness Classes

Resident $6 / visit $6 / visit
Non-Resident $7 / visit $7 / visit
Senior( 50+) Resident $5 / visit $5 / visit
Senior (50+) Non-Resident $6 / visit $6 / visit

Swim Pass

10% discount

10% discount

Youth Specialty Aquatic Classes / Camp

based on instructor and/or
contract fee

based on instructor and/or
contract fee

Youth Specialty Aquatic Classes / Camp Materials

based on actual cost of
materials

based on actual cost of
materials

R = Alameda Resident

NR = Non-Alameda Resident
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